

KILLGORE F	PEARLMAN Fax:	:4078393635		Oct 26	2006	15:33	P.01	
• •								
KILLG	ORE, PEARLM	AN, STAMP,	ORN	STEIN	& S(QUIRE	s, P.A.	
		TTORNEYS AND COUR				-		
WILLIAM J. DENIUS TIMOTHY L. DUROCHER ' ALYSON M. INNES CHRISTOPHER M. JAHNKE FRANK H. KILLGORE, JR. ' MARK L. ORNSTEIN '			VENUE, 5*FLOOR ORIDA 32801			CRAIG S. PEARLMAN ' GREY SQUIRES-BINFORD ' MARTIN F. STAMP ' PETER C. VILMOS '		
		www.kpsos.	. <i>com</i>	Į			BRENDA J. NEWMAN	
1 ALSO MEMBER OF MICHIGAN BAR 2 CERTIFIED CIRCUTI COURT MEDIATOR 3 ALSO MEMBER OP DC & WEST VIRGINIA BAR		POST OFFICE BOX 1913 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802-1913 TELEPHONE: (407) 425-1020 FAX: (407) 839-3635			4 also member of new york & texas bar 3 also member op new york & Illinois bar			
Sender's email address: cpearlman@kpsos.com								
				_				
	FAC	SIMILE TRANS		SHEET			·······	
TO: Division of Corpor	ations		FROM: Crai	g S. Pea	rlmən			
COMPANY:			DATE:	ber 26, 1		<u>-</u> -		
FAX NUMBER: (850) 205-0383		•		D. OF PAG		JDING CO	VER:	
RE: OUR FILE NUMBER: Kenacorp, LLC 620701								
			MMENT		PLEASE	REPLY		
NOTES/COMMENTS:								
							00	
							ISION	
							NUSION OF C	
			ļ				AH P	
							FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 06 OCT 26 AM 10: 30	
			ſ				10HS	

نون ب

NOTICE: The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended solely for the use of the recipient named above. If the reader of this message is not the recipient named above, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or disclosure of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (collect) and return the original of this transmission to us at the above address by U.S. mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. Thank you. KILLGORE PEARLMAN

Fax:4078393635

Oct 26 2006 15:33 P.03

Fax Audit No. H06000261832 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is KENACORP, LLC.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

8985 Houston Place Oriando, FL 32819

8985 Houston Place Orlando, FL 32819

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and Florida street address of registered agent are:

Alan Altshuler 8985 Houston Place Orlando, FL 32819

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my futties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Alan Altshuler, Registered Agent

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address: 06 UVISION OCT 00 UNISION
MGRM	Kenneth J. Altsbuler and Janis Altsbuler 1185 University Drive, N.E. Atlanta, GA 30306 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
	Fax Audit No. H06000261832 3
Page 1 of	2

Fax Audit No. H06000261832 3

Alan Altshuler 8985 Houston Place Orlando, FL 32819

Robert Jacobs Living Trust 321 Brockton Wilmington, DE 19803-2428

Don and Laurie Altshuler 309 Woodstead Lane Longwood, FL 32779

Beverly Miller 9801 S.W. 120 Street Miami, FL 33176

REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signature

Alan Altshuler Typed or printed name of signee

06 OC AH 10: 30

Fax Audit No. H06000261832 3

MGRM

KILLGORE PEARLMAN

MGRM

MGRM

MGRM